

Recorded by: Peter Hudson

IFB14-0370 Raper Dairy Road Sanitary Sewer Rehab Project Sept 8, 2014 2:00 p.m.

Purchasing Agent: Roger Cooper

Vendor's Name					Insituform Technologies, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC	
Vendor's City & State:					Chesterfield, MO		O'Fallon, MO	
#	Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SCHEDULE OF BID PRICE								
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	101-2	GENERAL CONDITIONS	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
4	104-14	PREVENTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION	1	LS	\$ 6,143.00	\$ 6,143.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES DEMOLITION)	1	LS	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	205-70-08	BASE, GRADED CRUSHED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, 8"	200	SY	\$ 44.70	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00
7	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	200	SY	\$ 39.10	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,200.00
8	334-72-1	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, SP-9.5, TRAFFIC LEVEL C, 1.25" THICK	600	SY	\$ 30.70	\$ 18,420.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00
9	426-5-2	CHEMICAL GROUT, SEAL MANHOLE LEAKS, F&I	300	GA	\$ 94.90	\$ 28,470.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	426-5-3	CHEMICAL GROUT, SEAL PIPE JOINT LEAKS, F&I	1000	GA	\$ 94.90	\$ 94,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	426-7	SANITARY MANHOLE, REMOVE AND REPLACE RING AND COVER	6	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
12	426-8-5.5E	SANITARY MANHOLE, FRP LINER, 5.5' DIA, 10'-12' DEEP, COMPLETE	2	EA	\$ 19,842.00	\$ 39,684.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	426-8-5.5F	SANITARY MANHOLE, FRP LINER, 5.5' DIA, 12.1'-14' DEEP, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$ 24,293.00	\$ 24,293.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
14	426-9	SANITARY MANHOLE, CONSTRUCT BENCHES AND FLOW CHANNELS	18	EA	\$ 318.30	\$ 5,729.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
15	426-10	SANITARY MANHOLE, INSTALL PROTECTIVE COATING SYSTEM	12	EA	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 33,540.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 102,000.00
16	430-1	GROUTING FOR ABANDONMENT, F&I	30	CY	\$ 223.40	\$ 6,702.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
17	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	300	LF	\$ 39.10	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	300	SY	\$ 58.10	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
19	522-2	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	300	SY	\$ 80.40	\$ 24,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
20	575-1	SODDING, MATCH EXISTING	5,000	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00
21	1580-1	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	2	EA	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
22	13270-30	CLEANING, SANITARY SEWER, 30" DIA	2,900	LF	\$ 42.90	\$ 124,410.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 116,000.00
23	13270-36	CLEANING, SANITARY SEWER, 36" DIA	2,100	LF	\$ 49.10	\$ 103,110.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 94,500.00
24	13271-1	VIDEO INSPECTION, POST-CLEANING	5,000	LF	\$ 12.90	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	13271-2	VIDEO INSPECTION, POST-CONSTRUCTION	5,000	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	13273-9	DIRECTIONAL DRILLED HDPE PIPE FOR BYPASS PUMPING, F&I, COMPLETE	250	LF	\$ 203.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
27	13273-30	BYPASS PUMPING, SANITARY SEWER, 30" DIA	2,900	LF	\$ 29.90	\$ 86,710.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 72,500.00
28	13273-36	BYPASS PUMPING, SANITARY SEWER, 36" DIA	2,100	LF	\$ 29.90	\$ 62,790.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00
29	13275-30	CIPP PIPE LINER, SANITARY SEWER, 30" DIA	2,900	LF	\$ 87.10	\$ 252,590.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 406,000.00
30	13275-36	CIPP PIPE LINER, SANITARY SEWER, 36" DIA	2,100	LF	\$ 120.20	\$ 252,420.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 399,000.00
Calculated Total					\$ 1,442,891.40		\$ 1,595,400.00	
Vendor's Total					\$ 1,442,981.40		\$ 1,595,400.00	
Questionnaire (00420-1 - 3)					Yes		No	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:					Yes		Yes	
Bid Form (00300-1 - 9) Signed:					Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):					Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)					Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)					Yes		Yes	
M/WBE Plan					Yes		Yes	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)					Yes		Yes	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)					Yes		No	
Affidavit of Comp w Scrutinized Companies (00360-1)					Yes		Yes	

Vendor's Name			American Infrastructure Technologies Corporation		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:			Hanceville, AL		Deerfield Beach, FL	
#	Item	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SCHEDULE OF BID PRICE						
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	101-2	GENERAL CONDITIONS	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	104-14	PREVENTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES DEMOLITION)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	205-70-08	BASE, GRADED CRUSHED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, 8"	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00
7	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00
8	334-72-1	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, SP-9.5, TRAFFIC LEVEL C, 1.25" THICK	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00
9	426-5-2	CHEMICAL GROUT, SEAL MANHOLE LEAKS, F&I	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00
10	426-5-3	CHEMICAL GROUT, SEAL PIPE JOINT LEAKS, F&I	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125,000.00
11	426-7	SANITARY MANHOLE, REMOVE AND REPLACE RING AND COVER	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
12	426-8-5.5E	SANITARY MANHOLE, FRP LINER, 5.5' DIA, 10'-12' DEEP, COMPLETE	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
13	426-8-5.5F	SANITARY MANHOLE, FRP LINER, 5.5' DIA, 12.1'-14' DEEP, COMPLETE	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	426-9	SANITARY MANHOLE, CONSTRUCT BENCHES AND FLOW CHANNELS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
15	426-10	SANITARY MANHOLE, INSTALL PROTECTIVE COATING SYSTEM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 55,200.00
16	430-1	GROUTING FOR ABANDONMENT, F&I	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
17	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00
18	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
19	522-2	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,600.00
20	575-1	SODDING, MATCH EXISTING	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00
21	1580-1	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	13270-30	CLEANING, SANITARY SEWER, 30" DIA	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 52,200.00
23	13270-36	CLEANING, SANITARY SEWER, 36" DIA	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,800.00
24	13271-1	VIDEO INSPECTION, POST-CLEANING	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00
25	13271-2	VIDEO INSPECTION, POST-CONSTRUCTION	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00
26	13273-9	DIRECTIONAL DRILLED HDPE PIPE FOR BYPASS PUMPING, F&I, COMPLETE	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00
27	13273-30	BYPASS PUMPING, SANITARY SEWER, 30" DIA	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 81,200.00
28	13273-36	BYPASS PUMPING, SANITARY SEWER, 36" DIA	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 58,800.00
29	13275-30	CIPP PIPE LINER, SANITARY SEWER, 30" DIA	\$ 150.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 449,500.00
30	13275-36	CIPP PIPE LINER, SANITARY SEWER, 36" DIA	\$ 190.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 346,500.00
Calculated Total			\$ 1,657,725.00		\$ 1,667,450.00	
Vendor's Total			\$ 1,657,725.00		\$ 1,667,450.00	
Questionnaire (00420-1 - 3)			Yes		Yes	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:			Yes		Yes	
Bid Form (00300-1 - 9) Signed:			Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):			Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)			Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)			Yes		Yes	
M/WBE Plan			Yes		Yes	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)			Yes		Yes	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)			Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Comp w Scrutinized Companies (00360-1)			Yes		Yes	

Vendor's Name			Layne Inliner, LLC		
Vendor's City & State:			Sanford, FL		
#	Item	Description	Unit Price	Total	
SCHEDULE OF BID PRICE					
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
2	101-2	GENERAL CONDITIONS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
3	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 45,900.00	
4	104-14	PREVENTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	
5	110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES DEMOLITION)	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	
6	205-70-08	BASE, GRADED CRUSHED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, 8"	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,800.00	
7	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	
8	334-72-1	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, SP-9.5, TRAFFIC LEVEL C, 1.25" THICK	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,400.00	
9	426-5-2	CHEMICAL GROUT, SEAL MANHOLE LEAKS, F&I	\$ 126.00	\$ 37,800.00	
10	426-5-3	CHEMICAL GROUT, SEAL PIPE JOINT LEAKS, F&I	\$ 116.00	\$ 116,000.00	
11	426-7	SANITARY MANHOLE, REMOVE AND REPLACE RING AND COVER	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	
12	426-8-5.5E	SANITARY MANHOLE, FRP LINER, 5.5' DIA, 10'-12' DEEP, COMPLETE	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
13	426-8-5.5F	SANITARY MANHOLE, FRP LINER, 5.5' DIA, 12.1'-14' DEEP, COMPLETE	\$ 17,525.00	\$ 17,525.00	
14	426-9	SANITARY MANHOLE, CONSTRUCT BENCHES AND FLOW CHANNELS	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 126,900.00	
15	426-10	SANITARY MANHOLE, INSTALL PROTECTIVE COATING SYSTEM	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 111,300.00	
16	430-1	GROUTING FOR ABANDONMENT, F&I	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 36,750.00	
17	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	
18	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00	
19	522-2	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,300.00	
20	575-1	SODDING, MATCH EXISTING	\$ 4.25	\$ 21,250.00	
21	1580-1	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	
22	13270-30	CLEANING, SANITARY SEWER, 30" DIA	\$ 47.00	\$ 136,300.00	
23	13270-36	CLEANING, SANITARY SEWER, 36" DIA	\$ 54.00	\$ 113,400.00	
24	13271-1	VIDEO INSPECTION, POST-CLEANING	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00	
25	13271-2	VIDEO INSPECTION, POST-CONSTRUCTION	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00	
26	13273-9	DIRECTIONAL DRILLED HDPE PIPE FOR BYPASS PUMPING, F&I, COMPLETE	\$ 258.00	\$ 64,500.00	
27	13273-30	BYPASS PUMPING, SANITARY SEWER, 30" DIA	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,000.00	
28	13273-36	BYPASS PUMPING, SANITARY SEWER, 36" DIA	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,000.00	
29	13275-30	CIPP PIPE LINER, SANITARY SEWER, 30" DIA	\$ 115.00	\$ 333,500.00	
30	13275-36	CIPP PIPE LINER, SANITARY SEWER, 36" DIA	\$ 145.00	\$ 304,500.00	
Calculated Total			\$ 1,807,425.00		
Vendor's Total			\$ 1,807,425.00		
Questionnaire (00420-1 - 3)			No		
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:			Yes		
Bid Form (00300-1 - 9) Signed:			Yes		
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):			Yes		
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)			Yes		
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)			Yes		
M/WBE Plan			Yes		
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)			Yes		
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)			Yes		
Affidavit of Comp w Scrutinized Companies (00360-1)			Yes		